

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	1058	8-2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/1	8/2021			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	12/6	6/2021			Final action:	12/6/2021		
Enactment date:	12/6	6/2021			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	12/7	/2021						
Title:	-age Ohic repa segr	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into any and all inter -agency agreements, leases, permits, cooperative agreements, and joint use agreements with the Ohio Department of Transportation and other public agencies needed for site control, use, operation, repair and maintenance of the Downtown Connector Trail already completed by ODOT and/or as segments of this multi-purpose trail are completed by ODOT and other public agencies, for a period up to twenty-five years per agreement.						
Sponsors:	Delores L. Gray, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 1058-2021-Interagency ag for Downtown Connector jdd, 2. 1058-2021 Exec. Summary - Interagency Agreements for Downtown Connector Trail							
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result	
12/6/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		ap	pproved	Pass	
11/22/2021	1	City Cou	ıncil		re	ad and referred to administrative review		